FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

04-10-2000



Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 1013119	903 ▼	▼ ▼
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached orig	
Name of conveying party(ies): Uzi Birk		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alfa Laval Agri AB	
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tumba	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Sweden	ZIP: S-147 21
Execution Date: November	2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration numbers(s): 60, -	100011	V-100
	iled together with a new application		cation is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/402,216	September 30, 1999		
09/402,210 03/06/2000 UNRLKER 00000038 09	•		
)1 FC:581	40.00 DP		
01 FC:561)	Yes 🕅 No	
	Additional numbers		as and natorite involved.
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
5. Name and address of part	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence		
Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s or insufficiency should be
Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s or insufficiency should be
concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to compare the compare to be charged.	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to compare the comparent of the comp	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed: et State/Prov.: CT	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to compare the compare to be charged.	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06460	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to complete to be charged. Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: 19-4512	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06460	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to compare the comparent of the comp	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street City: Milford Country: USA	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed: et State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06460	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to complete to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: 19-4512 TUSE THIS SPACE	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street City: Milford Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle	Additional numbers by to whom correspondence uld be mailed: State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06460	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to complete to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: 19-4512 TUSE THIS SPACE	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Registration No. 25,934 Address: 51 Cherry Street City: Milford Country: USA	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed: et State/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06460	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to complete to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: 19-4512 TUSE THIS SPACE	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account

PATENT

REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0969

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(I) Uzi BIRK			
	(2)			
	(3)and			
	(4)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(5)	Insert name of Assignee	(5) ALFA LAVAL AGRI AB Farm Center, Box 39		
(6)	Insert address of Assignee	(6) of S-147 21 TUMBA, Sweden		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of		
(7)	Insert any additional countries	(7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) Apparatus and Method for Recognizing and Determining			
		the Position of a Part of an Animal (Case No)		
(9) Il Application not signed		for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed		
on even date then insert Date of Signing	(9) on or has already filed			
(10)	of Application Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. appln. Serial Number, filed on		
(11)	Delete if not Applicable	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.		
deen concobta with pate the I as A assig pow of the Date	ional applications thereof an necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree (erning this application or form of the undersigned agree (scaling or provisions of the provisions of the	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in the execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, st, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. In grant(s) the firm of Melvin I. Stoltz, Esq. the international full the firm of this document. The international firm of this document. The international firm of the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Signature of Inventor (1)		
Date	θ ;	Signature of Inventor (2)(SEAL)		
Date	θ	Signature of Inventor (3)(SEAL)		
Dat	θ	Signature of Inventor (4)(SEAL)		
U.S	A. If neither, then it shoul	ferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsul if outside the d be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:		
Dat	991103 v	vitness MANUUM		
0-4	29 MO3 ,	Vitness MIAUUU		

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0970